

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 7875-7876/2010 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2010 in MP No. 1/2007
& MP No. 2/2007 & WP No. 32747/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

S.MOTILAL KATARIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT COLLECTOR ,TAMILNADU & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim
relief)

Date: 11/05/2010 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Chindambaram, Sr. Adv.
For Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Elephant G. Rajendran, Adv.
Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice.

The authorities are directed to restore electricity
and water.

(R.K. Dhawan)
AR-cum-PS

(Veera Verma)
Assistant Registrar