

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16629-16630/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2010 in MP No.1 & 2/2007
in WP No.32747/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

S.MOTILAL KATARIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT COLLECTOR, TAMILNADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRAFor Petitioner(s) Mrs. Nalini Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Chnmayee Chandra, Adv.
Ms. Nishtha Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy, Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Elephant G. Rajendran, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel on either side.
Since the High Court is seized of the
matter, it is open to the High Court to pass
appropriate orders after getting reports from the
District Collector.

Till the persons who are in occupation are

1

dispossessed water and electricity connection be
not disrupted, if they are otherwise in order.Electricity which was disconnected pursuant
to the orders of the High Court has already been
restored by this Court.We find no reason to keep these special
leave petitions pending before this Court and the
same are accordingly disposed of, since the High
Court is monitoring the matter.(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER

